

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1377 OF 2012

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S SURYA RICE MILL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date: 07/04/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Varuna Ghandari Gugnani, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As requested, finally ten days' time granted to
the learned counsel for the petitioner to bring on
record the Lrs. Of deceased respondent no.10.

List after ten days.

(SUMAN WADHWA)
AR-cum-PS

(P.S.N.MURTHY)
COURT MASTER