

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 371-384 OF 2013

UNION OF INDIA ETC. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S SURESH TRADING CO. & ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 30/04/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Jahanvi Worah, Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shibashish Misra, Adv.

Mr. Kush Chaturvedi, Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

TP(C) Nos.371 to 384/2013

Registry to submit a report as to whether the duly represented respondents in all the matters have filed counter affidavit or not.

Respondent No.1 in TP(C) Nos.371 to 373, 375 to 384 and common respondent Nos.3 to 5 in all the matters are reported to be duly served through the concerned Court but none appeared on their behalf.

In TP(C) No.374/2013, Notice be reissued to respondent No.1 on furnishing his fresh and complete address within four weeks through the concerned District Court besides usual mode.

List again on 22.8.2014.

(M.A. SAYEED)
REGISTRAR

rd