

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Transfer Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 1367/2012

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S GANESH RICE MILLS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for stay and office report)

WITH

T.P. (C) No. 1371-1373/2012
(With Office Report)

T.P. (C) No. 1377/2012
(With appln. (s) for stay and Office Report)

T.P. (C) No. 1383-1385/2012
(With Office Report)

T.P. (C) No. 495-514/2013
(With Office Report)

T.P. (C) No. 515-536/2013
(With Office Report)

T.P. (C) No. 542-551/2013
(With Office Report)

T.P. (C) No. 642-653/2013
(With Office Report)

T.P. (C) No. 124-135/2014
(With appln. (s) for stay and Office Report)

Date : 19/02/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.
Ms Mamta Saxena, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Item No.16

For Respondent(s)

Mr Atul Jha, Adv.
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Kush Chaturvedi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

TP(C) NOS. 1367, 1371-73, 1383-85 of 2012

Better particulars of the respondent have already been furnished by the petitioner. However, petitioner has not filed application praying for substitution of deceased respondent no.10 in TP(C) no.1372/2012 so far.

Service is not complete on respondent nos. 5,11,12 and 19 in TP(c) no.1367/2012, respondent nos. 1,2,10 and 22 in TP(c) no.1371-73/2012 and respondent nos. 4 to 6 in TP(c) no.1383-85/2012.

TP(C) NO.495-514/2013

Service report in respect of respondent no.4 is still awaited from the respective High Court.

TP(C) NO.515-36/2013

Petitioner has not filed application for substitution of deceased respondent Nos. 1 and 11 and has also failed to furnish the latest address of unserved respondent nos. 1 and 23 despite last opportunity warned. Further opportunity is therefore declined.

Let the matter be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber.

Service of notice is also incomplete on respondent nos. 1,7,11 and 23.

Item No.16

TP(C) NO.542-551/2013

Petitioner has not filed application for substitution of deceased respondent no.9 nor has furnished the better particulars of respondent no.12.

Let the matter be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber.

Service of notice is also incomplete in respect of respondent nos. 9 and 12.

TP(C) NO.642-653/2013

Service of notice on respondent nos. 1 to 4, 7,10,12 and 15 is complete but none has entered appearance.

TP(C) NO.124-135/2014

Petitioner has not filed application for substitution of deceased respondent no.15 despite last opportunity. Further opportunity is declined.

Let the matter be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar