

ITEM NO.36

COURT NO.7

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21934/2010

SENIOR REG MGR., FOOD CORP.OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BIJAYA KUMAR GUPTA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

T.P.(C) No. 1371-1373/2012 (XVI-A)

Date : 06-05-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhay Kumar, AOR
Mr. Saurabh Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Vineet Kumar Singh, Adv.

Ms. S. Srivastav, Adv.
Mr. Anil Katiyar, Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Amarjit Singh Bedi, AOR
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, AOR
Mr. Mohan Lal Sharma, AOR
Ms. Shikha Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Sameer Sodhi, Adv.
Mr. Anirudh Chadha, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the reasons stated in the application seeking permission to permit the applicant-petitioner to serve the unserved respondents by means of substituted service.

Having regard to the reasons stated in this application, this application is allowed. The petitioner is permitted to serve notice

on Respondent Nos.1 and 2 in TP (C) No.1371/2012 by way of publication in the daily newspapers, one in English language, i.e., Times of India, Raipur Edition and one in regional language, i.e., Dainik Bhaskar, Raipur Edition within a period of four weeks from today. The petitioner shall file the proof of publication within a period of six weeks from today.

List the matter after six weeks.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
COURT MASTER